UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT

OWNERS NAME AND ADDRESS AND TAXES TO:

NADA ZUNIC

8711 West Bryn Mawr Avenue Unit 308 Chicago, Illinois 60631

BENEFICIARY'S NAME & ADDRESS: **DANIEL B. MUKOTIC** 2673 Stone Way, Eagle Pass, Texas 78852



Doc#: 1420213017 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/21/2014 09:30 AM Pg: 1 of 3

THIS TRANSFEX ON DEATH INSTRUMENT made this 9th day of July, 2014, by NADA ZUNIC, OF THE City of Chicago, County of Cook, and State of Illinois, (herein "Owner") being the sole Owner of the following legially described residential real estate located in Cook County, Illinois:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Permanent Real Estate Index Nurnber(s): 12-11-104-032-1017

Address(es) of real estate: 8711 West Bryn Mawr, Unit 308, Chicago, Illinois 60631

The Owner being of competent mind and capacity, and waiving and releasing all rights under the homestead laws of the State of Illinois, hereby conveys and transfers, effective on the death of the Owner, the above described residential real estate, to:

DANIEL B. VUKOTIC, if living, or he then be deceased, to his descendants per stirpes and not per capita.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Owner has hereunto set her hand and seal the day and year first above written.

Novala (SEAL)
NADA ZUNIC

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
(SS COUNTY OF COOK)

We, the undersigned witnesses, hereby certify that the above Transfer on Death Instrument was on the date thereof signed and declared by the Owner as her Transfer on Death Instrument in our presence and that we, at her requiest and in her presence and in the presence of each other, have signed our names as witnesses thereto, believing to the best of our knowledge that the Owner was at the time of signing of sound mind and memory, and under no undue influence.

Witnesses:

Printed Name: EUZABETH CHMCLEWIN

Adress: 5535 N. FAIRVIEW

NPT, 16 60656

Printed Name: Kobin Huette

Adress: 1897 Bennett Pl.

Des Plains. Ol. 100018

1420213017 Page: 2 of 3

JNOFFICIAL COPY COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State of aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the Owner, NADA ZUNIC, and the witnesses personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 9th day of July, 2014.



My commission expires: $\frac{R}{\sqrt{1-x}}$

This instrument was prepared by & mail to:

Gregory G. Castaldi, Attorney At Lav Law Office of Gregory G. Casaldi, A Prof Corp 5521 N. Cumberland, Suite 1109 Chicago, Illinois 60656

Send subsequent tax bills to:

NADA ZUNIC 8711 West Bryn Mawr **Unit 308** Chicago, Illinois 60631

County Clarks Office EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH SECTION 31-45, REAL ESTATE TRANSFER ACT

er. Seller, or Representative

1420213017 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

UNIT NUMBER 308 IN 8711 W. BRYN MAWR CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: IN THAT PART OF LOTS 16 TO 20, BOTH INCLUSIVE, AND LOTS 42 TO 45, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN CHICAGO'S FOREST RIDGE ESTATES, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH ½ OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE OF 81.35 FEET ABC VE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH PLAT IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED MAY 30, 2002 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0020610405, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST OF THE COMMON ELEMENTS APPURTENANT TO THE UNIT AS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS KNOWN AS STORAGE SPACE B-19 AN) FARKING B-19 AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 0020610405.